FORM OG-1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/\ ' DEPARTMENT OF MINES
; OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NO COAL N. R. Miraevle & John Gilson,

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

910 Thomas St. ,Parkersburg, W.Va.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
July 13, 1948. 19
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION :
Williams
ADDRESS DIStrICt
Wood County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3? é A o z
Well No.__+ e
ADDRESS
Wm. O. Fought s

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

May 3, 1948 “made by Wim, O. & Laura M. Fought =
N. R. Miracle & John Gilson S nesondid i 9th A

of June, 1948

Book_ 311 | page. 17

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Very truly yours, Miracle & Gilson

"' ;f.a' ,Al/:h/;’ By

B,

348 7.2, 910 Thomag St.

ihddhis g«Add;'ess STREET
O0F et =i O
B %111 Operator Parkershurg,
c‘) CITY OR TOWN

D% W, Va. 12/15/2023

2'%'\5)/ STATE
éxl— 6{jections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

cang JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA, WO00-257 PerviiT NUMBER







November 18, 1949

N. B, Miracle & John Gilson
910 Thomas Street
Parkersburg, W. Va.

Att: My, N, R, Miracle

Gentlemen:

We have never received record of drilling
Well Noe 1 on the #me 0. Fought Farm, Williams District, Wood
County for which permit W00-257 was issued July 24, 1948.

This information is long past due and we
would appreciate receiving two copies of the well log on the
enclosed forms 0G-10,

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISIOR

MG:g
enecl

12/15/2023
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August 18, 1950

. Administrative Assistant
- OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNHsK

12/15/2023



0G-10

STATE OF

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

4

1/
Permit No. - %8 WELL RECORD 0Oil or Gas Well . / "%%f
— (KIND)
Company. . - =
A ddreas {CGa',lg:‘xl\gn:nd lI)I:ielfix:: nglin Packers
Fam_&_ﬁ._,g‘%&.__l%res_lhf__ :
Size
Location (waters )‘W‘_M—ﬁ, :
Well No.__Z. Elev. /%0 16 Kind of Packer.
DistﬁcmCounty 13 l
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 Size of
ditkers % 4l EL o f

Mineral rights are owned by. "6%_4_&_% Depth Be‘%r——

= ddress_a_‘,éw%._ 53/16. '
Drilling commenced_w 3 Pert. top
Drilling completed__!,%:‘ z /7 P 54 2 Perf.boftom
Date Shot_,b_a____F m#@__To & 6 =d Liners Used Perf. top
With 7 &= Perf.bottom
Open Flow—- /10ths Water in_M____Inch = = T

/10ths Mere. in___ Zga2 &~ Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft __Date

Volume Mb Cu. Ft.

ﬁ?CRP"};S; rez 5 .o’ _’ e S :: COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT, EET__-=="_ INCHES

Froah water- T 9K feet, teet 4 FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Saltwater . 2L _feet PIS feet __FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation Color Hg:}tor Top Bottom (g-ﬂw(:;:r ?::ntg Remarks
0w Fo° B/ "% !
ja e 7 V7, v M
9s— 48 K¢ b SAnlet
]
sy~ L79 ﬁ‘/ &
L
(75~ 712 | B e
7/ 2 = 7 Jv L M M
Blut S b
Jeo — 723
rot
3 | Lasrch] 2 Cro [ aac
929 — 7 o
WW 70
=
®
\
\ \12/15/2023

(Over)



Formation Color Hg:lfto' Top Bottom 3‘%&& ?:‘l::lé Remarks
12/15/2023
, 1907

MATMEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
cxam.

Date Q;,x Lz

APPROVED_/2./J. ,4114' 44.&_3472 :mw Owner

By 2 ML Ly iia Co

(Title)




ﬁ//l/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Weil No l

DDRESS QD@M W% .

COMPAN

FARM%/ZM K/ f

. DISTRICT WM COUNTY /W

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

&

v

/o ). liied 7L it
« et - -(/M /ﬂé% /

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

0671950 <\

T ——

1 of !Q'Ktp e f,
?»,,

DATE

/%f“—/f/z

(D6 ot

DlSTRICT\(!LL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023




OG-11

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No Qil or Gas Weli
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16._ Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
65 Depth Set—- = —
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilling completed Totaldepth ===
. £ ¢ > 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2= Perf.-bottom=— - _

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in______Inch

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf-botteny

Qil

®
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



August 23, 1960

¥re B, Re Miracle
9510 Thomas Street
Parkersbury, West Virginia

Dear Sirs

We have not yot received application forms
for the plugging of your Well Nos 1 on the Wme O. FPought
Fara, Williems District, Wood County,

Copies of form are again enclosed and we would
appreciate three copies filled in and signeds The Department
will prepare the work order if your are unable to do so.

Very truly yours,

Adninistrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

G
ene
eot Oy ©, Howard, Inspector

12/15/2023



September 26, 19860

Mre O« C. Howard, Inspector
Cil and Gas Wells

Pe 0. Box 104

Grantsville, W. Vae

Dear lir. Howard:

 On Aygust 18th we received two well logs
and a letter from N. R, Miracle and John Gibson, 910 Thomes Street, -
Parkersburg, West thim requesting a permit to plug Well No. 1
on the Wme O« Fought Farm, Williems Distriet, Wood County. Ve
wrote to lre N. R. Miracle and requested three signed applications
to abandon the well and enclosed forms. We wrote him again on
August 23rd and egain enclosed forms but to date the applications
to abandon the well, have not been received.

Please investigate and see if plugging has been
done without permite.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistent
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

iiGag

12/15/2023



J. A, Hrltvesr y

/

New Location, X
Drill Deeper.. ... (]

Latitude O%2 20 '

-0 1 2 3
e ~
1 155’5/?
I8 =
-2
/
b///
/03 '3.31 w
- 3 57
Wwm. O, FOUGHT
Z3 A,
&

Posz
)

y ’00,9'5,"'0 S

Loﬂltude 8 / ) 2.5 '

Company NR.MirsacLe vTohn GIL.SON

Address _ PARKKERS RUMCG IV I3

Farm _Wonn Q. FOUGHT

Tract Acres_23 Lease No.

Well (Farm) No.___/  Serial No._— .. = |

Elevation (Spirit Level) a0

Quadrangle MARIETTA

County__vooD Districtinv/LLsA/qS

Engineer ﬁm&l@i@%

Engineer's Registration No. _Svrieyor

File No. Drawing No.

Date /¢ »1e 22 —4¥ Scale /(72 = R00¥Z, L

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE No._WNOo o - 2 512/15/2023

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented

by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

of original tracing.
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